2017 047685

BOARD OF PUBLIC SA@E?Q‘RDER

STATE OF INDIANA
L%KE COUN

FILED FOR Rﬁlg

BITAUG -1 PH 1: 03

MICHAEL 8. 3RO

CITY OF EAST CHICAGO
CITY OF EAST CHICAGO ) PROPERTY ADDRESS:
BUILDING DEPARTMENT ) 3806 MAIN STREET
) EAST CHICAGO, INDIANA
-vs- ) ‘
Elliott Cunningh:
Bank n/k/a First | < [Pwrcument 1s
Department of R tetnalRevenue
Service, Lake Cot N@éll‘m(/)i?FICIAL!

Commissioners, A

Re: 3¢

Legal Descriptioi

Key No.:

This matt

Safety of the Ci

2017 following

A",
Y

kpown Tenants.) .
This 3ocument is the property of

Main Stfde€ HaglemiCagarnin i ex orELR!PROPEI

B0

T
PA

45-03-27

BL(
2 CITY OF
- 18, IN LA

31-01°

i
SOk
earing be

)

2CO1

\ST CHICAGO. AS
I COUNTY, IM

00-024

|2
A

==

DDITI(

1AN

HOW

INDI/
I IN

e the hearing anthori

'Y ONLY)

|A HARBOR, IN
°LAT BOOK 5,

Board of Public

dnesday July 26,

oy the Building

Commissioner for said City to the owners and all parties with interest in property commonly

known as:

and legally described as:

3806 Main Street, East Chicago Indiana (REAR BUILDING)

Legal Description:

Key No.:

Lot 32, Block 15,2\ Add., Ind. Harbor

43-03-22-331-017.000-024

The above listed property had been previously identified by the Building Commissioner.

the enforcement authority, as a building or structure that is unsafe to person or property, a fire or
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health hazard, a public nuisance and due to the condition, failure to repair or maintain or vacancy
is in violation of Municipal Code and the Unsafe Building Act, Indiana Code 36-7-9-1. Owner
was made aware of the issues with this property in 2015, and has not corrected the issues in the
ensuing two years.

Pursuant to these findings and acting to eliminate blight and protect public health and
safety, the enforcement authority issued to the property owners and interested parties a written

notice dated Oc lis . be repaired or

Document is

demolished purst . NI&S’l&)ﬁWT tujia Kri;;' o rehabilitate but

has not completed o Togafisaygulingdjp SR sFMeto perty of
This notice (0 repair Sb&}l‘&kﬁ: g&ﬁ%&ﬁ@‘fﬂ%&é and contained the required -

information including in part, the name of the person to whom the order was issued, a legal
description and common, address of the unsafe premises, the requested on the unsafe
property, the time frame permitied for compliance and notice of the time, date and place of a
scheduled hearin;
] interest in the

Service

property, includi rest or equitable

interest, as deterr r.

Service was made on all parties listed above by certified, regular mail, publication or
posting on the premises, and such service complies with the statutory requirement and the
hearing authority now finds a reasonable attempt has been made to obtain service and provide
notice of the hearing which was held.

Appearing for the Building Department of said city was Building Inspector Damien

Ventura, who testified that no repairs have been made on the property since the notice of
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violation was issued and no work has been done on the rear building under the written
rehabilitation agreement.

The property listed above was not substantially ‘r'epaired nor demolished by the owner
prior to the scheduled hearing and the Notice and Order to Repair or Condemn and Demolish
issued by the enforcement authority is now amended to Order said property to be torn down,
demolished, and the land cleaned of all debris, rubbish, and material, pursuant to the Unsafe

Building Act, Indiana Code 36-7-9-1 et seq. as well as pursuanto East Chicago Municipal Code,
, Document is
Chapter 12, Section 15.12.150.

'NOT OFFICIAL! )
Such recommendf?ﬁ% m%ﬂ%gl{?cigsmaﬂg 6%%0‘1@?))' 0rflalted to the condition of

the property, the [ailure of th‘éla%kéls?tﬁ‘b}w&%%%ﬂ!&}?ﬁé condition of the property and

given the nature and use of the nearby properties. Demolition of the above listed structure is

necessary and reasonable in relation to the present condition of the property, which requires

services of the City in excess of ordinary maintained property. and which creates a negative

2. That the owners and parties with interest in said property shall cause said
rear building at the property to be torn down, demolished and the land cleared of all debris,
rubbish, and material.

3. That said work shall be completed no later than thirty (30) days from the

date of this order.
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4. Upon the failure to comply wﬂ.h said order within the required time frame,
the required work will be put to public bid and performed by a contractor who has been awarded
a base bid contract to perform such work or by this agency’s own personnel, and all costs,
expenses, interest, fees including attorney fees, filing fees, recording fees, etc., will be charged to
the owners and all other parties with interest in said real estate pursuant to [.C. 36-7-9-13 and

recorded as a lien on the taxes of the property.
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Kevin C_8Mith (#18169-45)
SMITH SERSIC
9301 Calumet Avenue. Suite 1F
Munster. IN 46321
219-933-7600
Attorney for the East Chicago Building Commissioner
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